

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1175

Page 1, line 1, remove "a new section to title 26.1 and"

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 23

Page 7, line 27, overstrike "law" and insert immediately thereafter "this code"

Page 8, line 22, remove the overstrike over "~~and~~"

Page 8, line 23, after "Certain" insert "information contained in"

Page 8, line 25, after the comma insert "subject to safeguards on privacy and information security,"

Page 8, line 26 after the second underscored comma insert "and" and remove ", and other"

Page 8, line 27, remove "relevant information"

Page 8, line 30, after "companies" insert ", pursuant to an administrative subpoena"

Page 9, line 2, remove "and"

Page 9, remove lines 3 through 6

Page 10, line 2, replace "Exchange electronic records" with "Upon agreement, exchange information"

Page 11, line 22, replace "twenty-four" with "seven business days"

Page 11, line 23, remove "hours"

Page 13, line 3, replace "8, 14, 15, and 16" with "13, 14, and 15"

Renumber accordingly